

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY



As Modified

May 24, 2024

MEMORANDUM

UACS No. 320101111447000 -

:

As per GAA/Original

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 25 April 2024 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District Engineer EMEDIO C. ONTAL, MPA, Cotabato 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

Project Description

Total: P60,000,000.00			Total:		P60,000,000.00
EAO	_	P 2,100,000.00 .	EAO		P 2,100,000.00
CW-1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 467.742 lineal meter	₱ 123,786.19 / Lineal meter -	₱ 57,900,000.00	CW-1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 326.80 lineal meter	P 177,172.58/ Lineal meter	₱ 57,900,000.00
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods — Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems . Libungan River Flood Control Project (Abaga Section - Phase VIII), Abaga, Libungan, Cotabato .			OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods – Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems Libungan River Flood Control Project (Abaga Section - Phase VIII), Abaga, Libungan, Cotabato		
Project ID:P00820					

Justification:

- As per recent site condition, the scouring worsened, hence, massive embankment is needed to restore the river wall to maintain the smoothness of the flow of water and to lessen the effect of the scouring.
- Increase in the unit cost/decrease in the physical target due to the usage of steel sheet pile, Ztype grade 50.
- The project involves concrete slope protection, grouted riprap, stone masonry and concrete pipe culvert.
- The derived unit cost is based on the validated and approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

AU-CO-202405-01911

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

WGENIO RAPIPO, JR Undersecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Secretary

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN4E03512

⊕ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph © Tel. No.: (064) 521 9436

